
 

Public Declaration of Interests

EUROPEAN COMMISSION EXPERT PANELS ON MEDICAL DEVICES AND IN VITRO 
DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL DEVICES

I, Alexander Oberhuber
Organisation/Company: N/A

Country: Germany

Declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the medical 

device industry are those listed below:

1 Employment

No interest declared

2 Consultancy

Time 
Period

Start 
Date

End 
Date

Name of medical 
device company

Type Product name
Medical 
indication/intended 
purpose

General role / 
Area of activity

Past
01-07-
2019

01-12-
2019

Jotec GmbH - 
Cryolife

Cross product 
related/ general 
(non product 
related)

Support/proctor 
cases, support of 
R&D

Current
01-12-
2019

Lombard Medical
Individual product 
related

Altura 
Stentgraft

proctor cases; 
workshop (not yet 
started

Past
01-07-
2015

01-06-
2016

Lombard Medical
Individual product 
related

Altura 
Stentgraft

Workshops

Past
01-10-
2013

01-12-
2014

Endologix 
International B.V.

Individual product 
related

Nellix 
Stentgraft

product feedback, 
HCP training, 
employee

Past
01-11-
2017

30-11-
2017

Jotec GmbH
Individual product 
related

Jotec Extra 
Design 
Stentgraft

Proctoring one case

Past
01-07-
2015

01-06-
2016

Endologix 
International B.V.

Individual product 
related

Nellix 
Stentgraft

product feedback, 
HCP training, 
employee

Past
01-10-
2017

31-10-
2017

Jotec GmbH
Individual product 
related

Jotec Extra 
Design 
Stentgraft

Proctoring one case

3 Strategic advisory role

Time 
Period

Start 
Date

End 
Date

Name of medical 
device company

Type Product name
Medical 
indication/intended 
purpose

General role / 
Area of activity

Cross product 
related/ general 

Advisory board 
of aortic 

Current
11-05-
2023

Artivion
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(non product 
related)

devices

4 Financial interests

No interest declared

5 Principal investigator

No interest declared

6 Investigator

Time 
Period

Start 
Date

End 
Date

Name of medical 
device company

Product 
Name

Medical indication/intended purpose

Past
01-08-
2017

01-04-
2018

Medyria AG
Medyra Track 
cath system - 
catheter (cla

aortic pathologies (actual follow up; du

Past
01-06-
2017

01-04-
2018

Endospan Ltd.
Nexus 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due

Past
01-07-
2016

01-04-
2018

Jotec GmbH
E-liac 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due

Past
01-02-
2016

01-04-
2018

Jotec GmbH
E-liac 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due

Current
01-08-
2018

Jotec GmbH - 
Cryolife

Jotec E-liac 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortoiliac aneurysms

Current
01-07-
2019

Jotec GmbH - 
Cryolife

Jotec E-nya 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortic dissections (start date is the 07

Past
01-01-
2007

01-12-
2007

Tenaxis Medical
ArterX 
Sealant

Surgical Sealant

Past
01-01-
2014

01-04-
2018

Altura Medical
Altura 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due

Current
01-06-
2019

Jotec GmbH - 
Cryolife

Jotec E-nya 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

thoracic aneurysms and penetrating ulcer

Past
01-04-
2014

01-04-
2018

Endologix 
International B.V.

Nellix 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due

Past
01-07-
2016

01-04-
2018

Jotec GmbH
E-liac 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due

Current
01-07-
2019

Jotec GmbH - 
Cryolife

Jotec E-nside 
Stentgraft 
(class III)

thoracoabdominal aneruysms(start date is

7 Grant / Funding to organisation/institution

No interest declared

8 Close family member interest

No interest declared

9 Any other interests or facts

Memberships:  
Since 2009 ESVS (European Society for Vascular Surgery)  
Since 2008 DGG (Deutsche Gesellschaft für Gefäßchirurgie)  
Since 2012 DEGUM (Deutsche Gesellschaft für Ultraschall in der Medizin)  
Since 2012 EFSUMB (European Federation of Societies for Ultrasound in Medicine and Biology)  
Since 2013 SVS (Society for Vascular Surgery); German chapter  
 
Academic qualifications:  

 
Page 2 of 3

 
2023-05-02



02/2007 - 01/2012: Department of Thoracic and Vascular Surgery, University Hospital Ulm, Germany  
02/2012 - 04/2018: Department of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery, University Hospital Düsseldorf, Germany  
04/2018 - present: Department of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery, University Hospital Münster Germany  
 
Medical Societies:  
2013 - 2016: member of the executive board of the German Society of Vascular Surgery (DGG)  
since 2016: member of different sections including section of endovascular techniques in the German Society of Vascular Surgery 
(DGG)  
02/2020 - 02/2023: member of the extended executive board of the West German Society of Vascular Surgery (GGWest)  
since 2023: member of the executive board of the German Society of Vascular Surgery (DGG)

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and I 

acknowledge that my information will be stored electronically and published on the website of the European 

Commission.

Full Name: Alexander Oberhuber
Date: 2023-05-02

For definitions of activities etc, refer to the policy on the management of competing interests.
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