

### **Public Declaration of Interests**

# EUROPEAN COMMISSION EXPERT PANELS ON MEDICAL DEVICES AND IN VITRO DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL DEVICES

## I, Alexander Oberhuber

Organisation/Company: N/A

Country: Germany

Declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the medical device industry are those listed below:

#### 1 Employment

No interest declared

#### 2 Consultancy

Time Period	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Туре	Product name	Medical indication/intended purpose	General role / Area of activity
Past	01-07- 2019	01-12- 2019	Jotec GmbH - Cryolife	Cross product related/ general (non product related)			Support/proctor cases, support of R&D
Current	01-12- 2019		Lombard Medical	Individual product related	Altura Stentgraft	proctor cases; workshop (not yet started	
Past	01-07- 2015	01-06- 2016	Lombard Medical	Individual product related	Altura Stentgraft	Workshops	
Past	01-10- 2013	01-12- 2014	Endologix International B.V.	Individual product related	Nellix Stentgraft	product feedback, HCP training, employee	
Past	01-11- 2017	30-11- 2017	Jotec GmbH	Individual product related	Jotec Extra Design Stentgraft	Proctoring one case	
Past	01-07- 2015	01-06- 2016	Endologix International B.V.	Individual product related	Nellix Stentgraft	product feedback, HCP training, employee	
Past	01-10- 2017	31-10- 2017	Jotec GmbH	Individual product related	Jotec Extra Design Stentgraft	Proctoring one case	

#### 3 Strategic advisory role

Time Period	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Туре	Product name	Medical indication/intended purpose	General role / Area of activity
Current	11-05- 2023		Artivion	Cross product related/ general			Advisory board of aortic

2023-05-02 Page 1 of 3

#### 4 Financial interests

No interest declared

#### 5 Principal investigator

No interest declared

#### 6 Investigator

Time Period	Start Date	End Date	Name of medical device company	Product Name	Medical indication/intended purpose
Past	01-08- 2017	01-04- 2018	Medyria AG	Medyra Track cath system - catheter (cla	aortic pathologies (actual follow up; du
Past	01-06- 2017	01-04- 2018	Endospan Ltd.	Nexus Stentgraft (class III)	aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due
Past	01-07- 2016	01-04- 2018	Jotec GmbH	E-liac Stentgraft (class III)	aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due
Past	01-02- 2016	01-04- 2018	Jotec GmbH	E-liac Stentgraft (class III)	aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due
Current	01-08- 2018		Jotec GmbH - Cryolife	Jotec E-liac Stentgraft (class III)	aortoiliac aneurysms
Current	01-07- 2019		Jotec GmbH - Cryolife	Jotec E-nya Stentgraft (class III)	aortic dissections (start date is the 07
Past	01-01- 2007	01-12- 2007	Tenaxis Medical	ArterX Sealant	Surgical Sealant
Past	01-01- 2014	01-04- 2018	Altura Medical	Altura Stentgraft (class III)	aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due
Current	01-06- 2019		Jotec GmbH - Cryolife	Jotec E-nya Stentgraft (class III)	thoracic aneurysms and penetrating ulcer
Past	01-04- 2014	01-04- 2018	Endologix International B.V.	Nellix Stentgraft (class III)	aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due
Past	01-07- 2016	01-04- 2018	Jotec GmbH	E-liac Stentgraft (class III)	aortic aneurysms (actual follow up; due
Current	01-07- 2019		Jotec GmbH - Cryolife	Jotec E-nside Stentgraft (class III)	thoracoabdominal aneruysms(start date is

#### 7 Grant / Funding to organisation/institution

No interest declared

#### 8 Close family member interest

No interest declared

#### 9 Any other interests or facts

Memberships:

Since 2009 ESVS (European Society for Vascular Surgery)

Since 2008 DGG (Deutsche Gesellschaft für Gefäßchirurgie)

Since 2012 DEGUM (Deutsche Gesellschaft für Ultraschall in der Medizin)

Since 2012 EFSUMB (European Federation of Societies for Ultrasound in Medicine and Biology)

Since 2013 SVS (Society for Vascular Surgery); German chapter

Academic qualifications:

2023-05-02 Page 2 of 3

02/2007 - 01/2012: Department of Thoracic and Vascular Surgery, University Hospital Ulm, Germany

02/2012 - 04/2018: Department of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery, University Hospital Düsseldorf, Germany

04/2018 - present: Department of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery, University Hospital Münster Germany

#### Medical Societies:

2013 - 2016: member of the executive board of the German Society of Vascular Surgery (DGG) since 2016: member of different sections including section of endovascular techniques in the German Society of Vascular Surgery (DGG)

02/2020 - 02/2023: member of the extended executive board of the West German Society of Vascular Surgery (GGWest) since 2023: member of the executive board of the German Society of Vascular Surgery (DGG)

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and I acknowledge that my information will be stored electronically and published on the website of the European Commission.

Full Name: Alexander Oberhuber
Date: 2023-05-02

For definitions of activities etc, refer to the policy on the management of competing interests.

2023-05-02 Page 3 of 3